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Our Lady Of The Mount and St. Katharine Drexel

Friday, November 1:
Solemnity of All Saints
(Holy Day of Obligation)
Mass at 9:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. at OLM
and 5:00 p.m. at SKD.

Saturday, November 2:
All Souls’ Day
Mass at 9:00 a.m. at OLM followed by
Blessing of Graves in Memorial Garden.

NO ADORATION OF THE BLESSED
SACRAMENT TODAY.

For blessing of graves in Trenton, meet

Fr. Mark at Lake Hills Cemetery at 1:00 p.m.

Thursday, November 28:
Thanksgiving Day Mass at 9:00 a.m. OLM.

Wednesday, December 4:
NO CONFESSIONS OR MASS AT SKD.

Friday, December 6:
St. Katharine Drexel Christmas party,
Nethery Hall, 6-8 p.m.

Sunday, December 8:

Our Lady of the Mount Christmas party,
Shuler Hall, 6-8 p.m.

Monday, December 9:
Immaculate Conception of the BVM
(Holy Day of Obligation)
Mass at 9:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. OLM
and 5:00 p.m. at SKD.

Wednesday, December 18:
NO CONFESSIONS OR MASS AT SKD.

Thursday, December 19:
OLM Advent penance service
6:00-7:30 p.m.
No Advent Penance service at SKD this year.

Saturday, December 21:
Children’s Christmas Pageant
at 5:00 prior to the 4th Sunday of
Advent Vigil Mass at 5:30.

Tuesday, December 24:
Christmas Eve Mass at 4:00 p.m. OLM
(musical prelude begins at 3:15 p.m.) OLM.

Wednesday, December 25:
Midnight Mass at 12:00 a.m.
(musical prelude begins at 11:15 p.m.) OLM.

Wednesday, December 25:
Christmas Day Masses
9:00 a.m. at OLM and 11:30 at SKD.

Wednesday, January 1:
Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God
(Holy Day of Obligation)
Mass at 9:00 a.m. at OLM and 5:00 p.m. at SKD.

NOTES:

e Christmas Obligation is met by attending any of
the four Christmas Masses offered:

4:00, 12:00 (midnight), 9:00 or 11:30 (SKD)

* There will be no morning Masses in the chapel
on Thursday, January 2, 2025, or Saturday,
January 4, 2025.

e There will be no Adoration of the Blessed
Sacrament on Saturday, January 4, 2025.



